whether curcumin and EGCG in any way inhibited, enhanced, or 
hindered brain function in Xenopus laevis; however, the data 
obtained has shown inconsistencies that prevent us from forming 
concrete conclusions pertaining to the effects of these dietary 
factors. 

Anchors Away: When 1500 is not fifteen hundred or one 
thousand five hundred 

Alexandra Velazquez’14  
Faculty Mentor: Michael Greenstein  
Psychology 

Previous research exploring anchoring suggests that people represent 
anchors semantically. Assuming this to be true, similar semantic concepts 
expressed differently should be treated the same.